COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

F C

NAME OF FACILITY ORAGENCY

A 15469

{CONPLETE ADDRESS OFFAC

The total number of persons which may be care
or the maximum capacity permitted:by-the Certificate

Restrictions:

]

No: 474700

ISSUING OFFICER CIRECTOR

NOTE: This cartificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING : PHONE: (717) 783-3670
FEB 2 2 2011 FAX: (717)783-5662

-Mr. Warren J. Upton, Owner
Upton’s Country Comfort

544 Buchanan Road
Normalville, Pennsylvania 15469

Dear Mr. Upton:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
December 2, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

P

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagel1of 18

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

UPTON S COUNTRY COMF ORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA

15469

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
474700

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

12/02/2010

M. Orme

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRES

ENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN

OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
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DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
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55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED RY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2of 1§
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
UPTON § COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the mspecticn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/0202010 M. Orme
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
reprezentatives preduce the plan) : :
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
\.\N\&mﬂm ‘ﬂc;l‘l"“ eE| 204
(] V 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pr.Code §2600 ] VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Page3 of 1y
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMRER
UPTON S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02¥2010 M. Orme
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
repregentatives produce the plar)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
\ CORRECTION ‘
\E_NV\% m \ ‘CQL\-“ A 2-/-11
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
35 Pa.Code 2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25b The contract for resident #1, admitted - v
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 4 of 1§

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

UPTON S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02/2010 M. Omme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY

representatives produce the plan)

REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE QF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
. CORRECTION
WL - -3 e
\ &
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does net recur) VERIFIED BY
25d The contract for resident #1 did not R .
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCode Chapter 2600 Page fof 1 §
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NIUMBER
UPTON S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
127022010 M. Orme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
7 CORRECTION
'\MM SI&L\’-\\ // 2._{_.//
N 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, zs well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 P3.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page{of 1 8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
UPTQN S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCKANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 ' 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02¢2010 M. Orme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
repregentatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
{\\{J\S\\U\ % ”QH'H A 2 -r-t
\ /
A PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well 2s 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
(relating to

protective services
for older adults) and
otherlapplicable
regulations,
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 70f 13
N AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMRER
UPTON S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02/2010 M. Orme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oniy unless muitiple

Tepresentatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
[ CORRECTION
Moo L4355 bl 2o
L\ 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §260C VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65d Direct care staff person A, hired on . ‘
Directcarestafi | 8/15/10, did not complete the l)/ Dicedr core oL6C &
persans hired after department-approved direct care staff 9 _ . . ‘?
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagegof1§

N.
UPT(

AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
N S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
474700

INSP
12/02

2010

ECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection)

M. Orme

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRIN

reprejentativ&c produce the plan)
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page ¢ of 13
N AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ' CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
UPTYN S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02/2010 M. Orme
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
W(\M \“égx'\\ g 2-0-cC
a N\ 4
X PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
assessment and ‘
support plan.

(Vit) Nutrition,

residents being
served in the home.

(Xii) Safety

management and
hazard prevention.
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VIOLATION REPORT -

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptler 2600 Pagetgofl @
NAME AND ADDRISS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
UPTON § COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15449 474700
INSFECTIGN DATES (lecinde sl dates of the iuspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
120212010 M. Orme
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNTNG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oafyt unless multipls
TeprTseRtatives produce the plan)
SIGRATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
CORRECTICON

ol W o 2

{ e
Vol
N

Vi

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

FLAN OFf CORRECTION

DATE (mclude 2 stop-by-6lep plan to correct the specific DATE

COMPLIANCE
YERKIED BY

vivletion, 48 well as 2 plan to asgure the violation

doss net recur)

COMFLLANCE
VERIFIED BY

(xili] Universal
precavtions.

(xiv] The
reruiements of this
chapter.

(xv) Infection
conrol,

{xvi} Care for
ndividugis with
mobiily needs, such
as pravention of
decubitus uloars,
inooniingnce,
mzinuirftion and
dehydration, if
applicable to the
residents served in
e iome.

{6} Smoke detectors
and firs alarms.

{7) Telephone use
and noffication of
emorgancy senices,
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VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1¥ of 18
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
UPTON S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include afl dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02y2010 M. Orme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNING PI.AN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNIATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

“N . CORRECTION

W\A‘\\M RN g2t
(A o
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (irclude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY dees not recur) VERIFIED BY
100a The back side walk has a propane
The exterior of the pipeline extending across the sidewalk

budlding and the
building grounds or
yard :ihall be in good
repair and free of
hazands.

posing a tripping hazard.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 of 1§
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
UPTQN S COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 474700
INSPECTION DATES (lnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/0242010 M. Omme

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING

representatives produce the plan)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

procedures shall be

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
M CORRECTION
‘\M {\mf\% , "Q‘P\\ &z | 2- 11t
_ | v
) PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violztion COMPLIANCE
55 P4.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1074 The home’s written emergency NE. 5
The written procedures have not been submitted to ])‘)/ C&\\\Qs HAW Mdga& o~ Jpdgie
emergency the municipal emergency management ﬂ/

reviewed, updated agency since since 2006.

and siibmitted
arnuglly to the
muridipal
emergency
management
agendy.
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VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page1%0f 19
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
UPTON $ COUNTRY COMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 474700
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02/2010 M. Orme
PRINFED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
%' CORRECTION
fmm'% (\%f )’Ql)gl‘” 21!
R | 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does niot recur) VERIFIED BY
132f The "sitting room door” was the only exit | . ‘ ,
Altemate exit routes | used for the five consecutive monthly fire | | :1/ U 59(& ces- enlrgace (\:of
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941256528490

Upton Cou
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VIOLATION REPORT

an  emergency.

{4} Special heatth or
dietary needs of the
resifent.

{5} Allergies.

(6} Immunization

Western Hogion
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 PaCade Chaper 2608 Pzge lqof 13
NAME AND ADDEESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE WUMBER
LUPTON S COTINTRY OOMFORT, 544 BUCHANAN ROAD NOEMAIVILLE, PA 15469 274700
ENSPECTION DATES (Inelude nil dutes of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/02/2010 ] M. Onne
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reguired an FIRST PAGE only unfess nudtiple
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